
4188 

Title 
(P)=Promo(s) Director 

THE HOUSE ON STRAW HILL James Kenelm Clarke 
(P) Notices, etc. 

INFERNO IN SAFEHAVEN Brian Thomas Jones/ 
James McCalmont 

INTRODUCING BARBI I Dick Shepherd 
(P) Safe Sex 
Notices, etc. 

KIM CHRISTY'S SHE MALE Kim Christy 
REFORM SCHOOL Common 
Title: SHE MALE REFORM 
SCHOOL 

(P) Notices, etc. 

KIM CHRISTY'S SHE MALE 
WRESTLERS 

(P) Notices, etc. 

KIM CHRISTY'S SHE-MALE 
WHORE HOUSE Common 
Title: SHE-MALE 
WHOREHOUSE 

(P) Notices, etc. 

KINKY VISION II 
(P) Notices, etc. 

MURDERLUST 

Kim Christy 

Kim Christy 

Edwardo Dinero 

Donald Jones 

NEVER ENOUGH Anthony Spinelli 
(P) Notices, etc. 

NINA DOES EM ALL Common Not stated 
Title: NINA DOES 'EM ALL 

(P) Notices, etc. 

NO FAULT LOVE/SALT OF Not stated 
THE EARTH Common Title: 
SWEDISH EROTICA 4 

(P) If My Mother . . Only Knew 
Notices, etc. 

OFFERING Common Title: THE Paul Norman 
OFFERING 

(P) Notices, etc. 

THE PLEASURE MACHINE Monica Filla 
Common Title: PLEASURE 
MACHINE 

(P) Notices, etc. 

RAGING HORMONES Charles Knox 
(P) Notices, etc. 

RIGHT TOOL FOR THE JOB Tom Scanlon 
(P) Notices, etc. 

SHE-MALE NURSE Common 
Title: SHE MALE NURSE 

SLOW BURN 

SULKA'S NIGHTCLUB 
(P) Notices, etc. 
Safe Sex 

SURVIVAL: IN THE LINE OF 
DUTY Common Title: 
SURVIVAL IN THE LINE OF 
DUTY 

(P) Notices, etc. 

Not stated 

John E. Eyres 

Kim Christy 

Yuen Wo Ping 

THE TOUCHABLES Vinnie Rossi 
(P) Notices, etc. 

WET & BARE WITH BARBARA Not stated 
DARE Common Title: WET 
AND BARE WITH BARBARA 
DARE 

(P) Notices, etc. 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Running Date 
Decision 

(Including 
Description) Time Registered 

83.46 
0.36 

83.21 

86.19 
2.47 
0.28 

50.10 

0.39 

52.37 

0.49 

53.25 

1.22 

74.58 
0.58 

89.21 

67.45 
0.29 

65.40 

0.54 

45.24 

3.44 
0.49 

71.54 

0.06 

76.30 

2.18 

84.29 
0.36 

88.02 
0.33 

73.34 

93.25 

65.00 
0.35 
2.46 

90.23 

0.35 

75.32 
0.19 

75.00 

1.00 

5/9/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years 

519190 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains violence 

3/9/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

4/9/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

27 /9/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

20/9/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

2719190 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

719190 Indecent 

2719/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

27 /9/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

12/9/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

28/9/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

3/9/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

4/9/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

28/9/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

20/9/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

14/9/90 R16 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 16 
years; contains violence and 
offensive language 

20/9/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

21/9/90 R16 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
16 years; contains violence 

26/9/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

20/9/90 R18 Indecent in the hands of 
persons under the age of 
18 years; contains explicit 
sexual material 

Reason for 
Refusal or 
Excision 

Excision: sex 

Excision: sex 

Excision: Failure to 
make required 
excisions 

Excisions: sex 

Excisions: sex 

Excision: sex 

Excision: sex 

Remarks 

No. 191 

Applicant 

Video One Ltd. 

CBS/Fox Video 

Caballero Video Ltd. 

Video Wholesalers 
Ltd. 

Video Wholesalers 
Ltd. 

Video Wholesalers 
Ltd. 

Taboo Erotica 
(Majorcities Trading 
Ltd.) 

Kit Holdings Ltd. 

Video Excellence Ltd. 

Ta boo Erotica 
(Majorcities Trading 
Ltd.) 

Video Wholesalers 
Ltd. 

Newton Road Video 

Newton Road Video 

Newton Road Video 

Newton Road Video 

Video Excellence Ltd. 

Endeavour 
Entertainment Ltd. 

Caballero Video Ltd. 

Video One Ltd. 

Video Wholesalers 
Ltd. 

Taboo Erotica 
(Majorcities Trading 
Ltd.) 


